FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 ORIOS PRECORDATION TRAC

03-31-2000



101326716

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Paternand Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 2495-4,-5,

To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of dopy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Camac Corporation	Name: Prisma Fibers, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Cros - na unit relate properties de la Commenta replacement de la commenta del commenta de la commenta de la commenta del commenta de la commenta del la commenta del la commenta de la commenta del la
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Post Office Box 8930
	Street Address: 14401 Industrial Park Road
Other:	City: Bristol State: VA Zip: 27203
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Individual citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual citizenship ☐ Association
	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
Assignment Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Virginia
Other:	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: July 14, 1999	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,739,063; 1,800,812; 1,800,813
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:3
Name: RHODES & MASON, P.L.L.C.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00
Internal Address: Post Office Box 2974	⊠ Enclosed
Greensboro, NC 27402	☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Street Address: 1600 First Union Tower	8. Deposit account number:
300 N. Greene Street	18-1164
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
•	
/29/2000 BCOATES 00000128 1739063 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
40.00 00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Donna Cottelli) (otto / 1 i 2/22/00
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commonwealth of Hinginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the articles of amendment of PRISMA FIBERS, INC. issued July 22, 1999.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: February 16, 2000

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0674

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

CAMAC CORPORATION

ARTICLE I

To the State Corporation Commission Commonwealth of Virginia

The following Articles of Amendment are hereby submitted pursuant to the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act on behalf of the corporation hereinafter named.

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Camac Corporation.
- 2. Articles I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is:

PRISMA FIBERS, INC."

- 3. The date of adoption of the amendment herein provided for was July 13, 1999.
- 4. The amendment herein provided for was adopted by unanimous consent of all of the shareholders of the Corporation.

new york 455478 v1 [Reg0011.doc]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0675 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14th day of July,

1999.

Edward T. Harvey, Jr.

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

July 22, 1999

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

PRISMA FIBERS, INC. (formerly CAMAC CORPORATION)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clark of the Commission, effective July 22, 1999, at 01:47 PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by tew in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by tew.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

1

1 /

99-07-22-0087 AMENACPT CI320436

RECORDED: 02/25/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002042 FRAME: 0677